Common Shareholders Equity (GAAP) $783,421 $831,873 $705,726 $736,068

Less: Goodwill and Other Intangibles (GAAP) (21,561) (22,528) (23,161) (25,029)

Equals: Tangible Common Shareholders' Equity (Non-GAAP) $761,860 $809,345 $682,565 $711,039

Tangible Assets:

Total Assets (GAAP) $7,770,893 $7,638,399 $9,127,804 $9,716,327

Less: Goodwill and Other Intangibles (GAAP) (21,561) (22,528) (23,161) (25,029)

Equals: Tangible Assets (Non-GAAP) $7,749,332 $7,615,871 $9,104,643 $9,691,298

Tangible Common Equity / Tangible Assets (Non-GAAP) 9.83% 10.63% 7.50% 7.34%

Illustrative Pro Forma Financial Impacts

Source: Company Documents; S&P Global Market Intelligence. Note: Common shares outstanding as of 2/15/2024 per company most recent filings. 14

After-tax Equity Impact to AMTB

$ in thousands

Gross Premium on Sale $13,000

Plus: Gross Provision Release 4,200

Less: Estimated Total Transaction Charges (1,820)

Total Pre-tax Adjustments $15,380

Less: Taxes (assumes 21.0%) (3,230)

Equals: After-tax Equity Impact to AMTB $12,150

Common Shares Outstanding 33,597

Estimated Per Share TCE Impact $0.36

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

15

Reported Multifamily Houston Branch Amerant

$ in thousands 12/31/2023 + Loan Sale + Divestiture = Pro Forma

Assets

Cash & Cash Eqvs. $321,872 $401,000 ($38,243) $684,629

Total Securities 1,500,325 0 0 1,500,325

Total Loans & Leases 7,264,912 (401,000) (528,868) 6,335,044

Less: Reserves 95,504 0 (4,200) 91,304

Net Loans & Leases 7,169,408 (401,000) (524,668) 6,243,740

Total Intangibles 25,029 0 0 25,029

Other Assets 699,693 0 0 699,693

TOTAL ASSETS $9,716,327 $0 ($562,911) $9,153,416

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Total Deposits $7,894,863 $0 ($575,943) $7,318,920

Other Liabilities 346,764 0 882 347,646

Total Liabilities 8,980,259 0 (575,061) 8,405,198

Total Equity 736,068 0 12,150 748,218

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $9,716,327 $0 ($562,911) $9,153,416

Common Shares Outstanding 33,597 -- -- 33,597

Tangible Common Equity (TCE) $711,039 $0 $12,150 $723,189

Tangible Book Value per Share $21.16 -- -- $21.53

Reserves / Loans(1) 1.39% -- -- 1.44%

Reserves / NPL's 278% -- -- 265%

Regulatory Capital

CET1 Capital $790,959 $0 $12,150 $803,109

Tier 1 Capital 851,787 0 12,150 863,937

Total Risk Based Capital (TRBC) 979,777 0 7,950 987,727

Tangible Assets (TA) 9,691,298 0 (562,911) 9,128,387

Risk Weighted Assets (RWA) 8,081,008 (280,700) (483,474) 7,316,834

Avg. Adjusted Assets 9,639,957 0 (575,943) 9,064,014

Regulatory CRE 2,701,787 (401,000) (132,414) 2,168,373

TCE / TA 7.3% -- -- 7.9%

Leverage Ratio 8.8% -- -- 9.5%

CET 1 Ratio 9.8% -- -- 11.0%

Total Risk Based Capital Ratio 12.1% -- -- 13.5%

Regulatory CRE / Total Risk-Based Capital Ratio 276% -- -- 220%

Source: Company Documents; S&P Global Market Intelligence. Note: Consolidated regulatory capital used.
(1) Includes loans held-for-investment (HFI). Excludes loans held-for-sale (HFS).

	Slide 1
	Slide 2: Important Notices and Disclaimers
	Slide 3: Sale of Amerant’s Houston-based Branch Network & In-Footprint Assets Strengthens the Balance Sheet & Enables Accelerated Focus in Florida
	Slide 4: Key Transaction Details